

CS-80 of 2024

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for
defendants-State.

Notices issued to defendants No. 1 to 5 for
today have been received back after validly served.

Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. Advocate General has
put in appearance on behalf of all the aforesaid
defendants. Let written statement on behalf of defendants
be awaited for four weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.01.2025

(Vriti)