

CS-80 of 2024

02.05.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for defendant-State.

Written statement on behalf of defendants is awaited despite opportunities dated 07.01.2025, 04.03.2025 & 02.04.2025. Let the civil suit be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

02.05.2025

(Vriti)