

CS-80 of 2024

09.10.2025 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for defendants-State.

Written statement on behalf of defendants No. 1 to 5 has been filed and placed on record. Along with written statement, an application under Section 148 of the Code of Civil Procedure seeking extension of time for filing written statement has also been filed. Let the said OMP No. 1321 of 2025 be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

09.10.2025

(Vriti)